
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T1  1  1   Arizona 275  283  273       831  -21 
T1  2  2   Baylor 275  289  276       840  -12 
4  3  3   Washington 284  287  281       852  E 

T11  5  4   New Mexico 293  284  278       855  +3 
T7  7  T5   Iowa State 288  292  279       859  +7 
5  6  T5   Mississippi State 285  294  280       859  +7 
3  4  7   St. Mary's (CA) 283  291  290       864  +12 

10  9  8   Long Beach State 291  292  283       866  +14 
9  8  9   Texas El Paso 290  292  288       870  +18 

T11  12  10   UTSA 293  299  283       875  +23 
6  10  11   ULM  287  297  293       877  +25 

T7  11  12   Washington State 288  301  292       881  +29 
14  13  13   New Mexico State 307  292  283       882  +30 

T11  14  14   Little Rock 293  307  290       890  +38 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 T1   Henry Lee  Washington  69   68  66       203  -10   
1 T1   Trevor Werbylo  Arizona  65   71  67       203  -10   

T7 3   Sam Choi  New Mexico  70   70  66       206  -7   
5 4   Brad Reeves  Arizona  69   69  70       208  -5   

T18 T5   Tripp Kinney  Iowa State  71   73  65       209  -4   
T14 T5   Johnny Keefer  Baylor  69   73  67       209  -4   
T14 T7   Tanapat Pichaikool  Mississippi State  72   70  68       210  -3   
T9 T7   Cooper Dossey  Baylor  67   74  69       210  -3   
T7 T9   Briggs Duce  Arizona  69   71  71       211  -2   
T9 T9   Blake Hathcoat  St. Mary's (CA)  71   70  70       211  -2   
T25 T11   David Laskin  Arizona  73   72  67       212  -1   
T25 T11   Mark Reppe  Baylor  74   71  67       212  -1   
T2 T13   Garrett Johnson  Mississippi State  68   69  76       213  E   
T9 T13   Lachlan Barker  Iowa State  69   72  72       213  E   
T14 T15   Noah Woolsey  Washington  72   70  72       214  +1   
T9 T15   Ryan Grider  Baylor  65   76  73       214  +1   
T2 T15   Adam House *  UTSA  68   69  77       214  +1   
T18 T15   Andoni Etchenique  ULM  71   73  70       214  +1   
6 T19   Mikey Slesinski  St. Mary's (CA)  70   69  76       215  +2   

T36 T19   Galven Green  New Mexico  74   72  69       215  +2   
T36 T19   Chase Sienkiewicz  Arizona  72   74  69       215  +2   
T25 T19   Clay Seeber  Long Beach State  71   74  70       215  +2   
T25 T23   Paul Margolis  Washington  72   73  71       216  +3   
T25 T23   Santiago Castilla  Texas El Paso  70   75  71       216  +3   
T18 T23   Brad Cole *  New Mexico  71   73  72       216  +3   
T25 T23   Greg Yellin  Texas El Paso  71   74  71       216  +3   
T52 T27   Hunter Reed  Long Beach State  73   76  68       217  +4   
T36 T27   Logan Pate  Little Rock  76   70  71       217  +4   
T18 T27   Ethan Farnam  St. Mary's (CA)  71   73  73       217  +4   
T36 T27   Owen Avrit  Long Beach State  75   71  71       217  +4   
T18 T31   Hunter Epson  Long Beach State  72   72  74       218  +5   
T36 T31   Ignacio Arcaya  New Mexico  75   71  72       218  +5   
T18 T31   Wooyoung Roy Choi *  New Mexico  72   72  74       218  +5   
T25 T31   Eduardo Gonzalez  Texas El Paso  74   71  73       218  +5   
T25 T31   Christian Fanfelle  UTSA  72   73  73       218  +5   
T48 T31   Ricky Costello  Iowa State  76   72  70       218  +5   
T43 T31   Dylan Vanderveer *  St. Mary's (CA)  72   75  71       218  +5   
T14 T31   Travis McInroe *  Baylor  68   74  76       218  +5   
T25 T31   Joao Girao  ULM  72   73  73       218  +5   
T25 T31   Collin Clark  UTSA  72   73  73       218  +5   
T9 T41   Daniel Kolar  Washington State  71   70  78       219  +6   
T43 T41   Jan Schneider  Washington  71   76  72       219  +6   
T43 T41   Chad Sewell  UTSA  74   73  72       219  +6   
T43 T44   Frank Lindwall  Iowa State  72   75  73       220  +7   

T52 T44   Hunter Logan  Mississippi State  71   78  71       220  +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T36 T44   Trey Diehl  New Mexico State  74   72  74       220  +7   
T25 T44   Danial Durisic  Little Rock  69   76  75       220  +7   
T43 T44   Danny Daniels  Texas El Paso  75   72  73       220  +7   
T48 T49   Tianyu Wu  Washington State  73   75  73       221  +8   
T18 T49   Otto Van Buynder  ULM  71   73  77       221  +8   
T63 T49   Ford Clegg  Mississippi State  74   78  69       221  +8   
T48 T52   Ranveer Grewal *  Washington  68   80  74       222  +9   
T69 T52   Aidan Thomas  New Mexico State  79   75  68       222  +9   
T36 T52   Sam Dickey *  New Mexico  74   72  76       222  +9   
T59 T52   Ross Sinclair  New Mexico  74   77  71       222  +9   
T63 T52   Aidric Chan *  Arizona  75   77  70       222  +9   
T59 57   Ryo Harada  New Mexico State  76   75  72       223  +10   
T48 T58   Tanvir Kahlon  New Mexico State  78   70  76       224  +11   
T55 T58   Colin Kober  Baylor  79   71  74       224  +11   
T52 T58   Albert Boneta  New Mexico  78   71  75       224  +11   
76 T61   Hunter Bott  UTSA  75   81  69       225  +12   

T66 T61   Austin Vukovits  Mississippi State  76   77  72       225  +12   
T69 T61   Evan Peterson  St. Mary's (CA)  75   79  71       225  +12   
T66 T61   Sam Vincent  Iowa State  76   77  72       225  +12   
T59 T61   Pono Yanagi  Washington State  73   78  74       225  +12   
T66 T66   Nicklaus Chiam  Washington State  75   78  73       226  +13   
T55 T66   Oskar Ambrosius  Texas El Paso  75   75  76       226  +13   
T55 T68   Santeri Lehesmaa *  Arizona  74   76  77       227  +14   
T77 T68   Cameron Gambini  New Mexico State  80   78  69       227  +14   
T69 T70   Marcel Rauch  Little Rock  75   79  74       228  +15   
T74 T70   Anton Albers  Little Rock  73   82  73       228  +15   
T79 T70   Will Adams  UTSA  79   80  69       228  +15   
T55 T73   Hayden Sayre *  Arizona  76   74  79       229  +16   
T63 T73   Ash Hakim  St. Mary's (CA)  71   81  77       229  +16   
T59 T73   Thibault Santigny  ULM  73   78  78       229  +16   
T77 T76   Yuya Eguchi  Washington State  71   87  72       230  +17   
T74 T76   Bo Peng  Washington  74   81  75       230  +17   
T79 78   Devon Whitaker  Little Rock  77   82  72       231  +18   
82 T79   Drake Mendenhall *  Arizona  79   81  72       232  +19   

T79 T79   Harry Lord  ULM  78   81  73       232  +19   
T69 81   Bryce Kvick  Long Beach State  79   75  80       234  +21   
T69 82   Nate Anderson *  Washington  76   78  82       236  +23   
83 83   Shamu Bodhidatta *  Washington  75   86  80       241  +28   
84 -    Jacob Presutti *  Texas El Paso  81  D  D       -     -      
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Arizona Intercollegiate
Sewailo Golf Club

Tucson, AZ 
Arizona Intercollegiate 
Dates: Jan 27 - Jan 28 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Arizona 275 283 273 831

T1 Trevor Werbylo (2) 65 71 67 203

4 Brad Reeves (5) 69 69 70 208

T9 Briggs Duce (3) 69 71 71 211

T11 David Laskin (4) 73 72 67 212

T19 Chase Sienkiewicz (1) 72 74 69 215

2 Baylor 275 289 276 840

T5 Johnny Keefer (4) 69 73 67 209

T7 Cooper Dossey (1) 67 74 69 210

T11 Mark Reppe (5) 74 71 67 212

T15 Ryan Grider (3) 65 76 73 214

T58 Colin Kober (2) 79 71 74 224

3 Washington 284 287 281 852

T1 Henry Lee (2) 69 68 66 203

T15 Noah Woolsey (1) 72 70 72 214

T23 Paul Margolis (4) 72 73 71 216

T41 Jan Schneider (5) 71 76 72 219

T76 Bo Peng (3) 74 81 75 230

4 New Mexico 293 284 278 855

3 Sam Choi (1) 70 70 66 206

T19 Galven Green (3) 74 72 69 215

T31 Ignacio Arcaya (4) 75 71 72 218

T52 Ross Sinclair (2) 74 77 71 222

T58 Albert Boneta (5) 78 71 75 224

T5 Iowa State 288 292 279 859

T5 Tripp Kinney (4) 71 73 65 209

T13 Lachlan Barker (2) 69 72 72 213

T31 Ricky Costello (1) 76 72 70 218

T44 Frank Lindwall (3) 72 75 73 220

T61 Sam Vincent (5) 76 77 72 225

T5 Mississippi State 285 294 280 859

T7 Tanapat Pichaikool (1) 72 70 68 210

T13 Garrett Johnson (3) 68 69 76 213

T44 Hunter Logan (4) 71 78 71 220

T49 Ford Clegg (2) 74 78 69 221

T61 Austin Vukovits (5) 76 77 72 225

7 St. Mary's (CA) 283 291 290 864

T9 Blake Hathcoat (2) 71 70 70 211

T19 Mikey Slesinski (3) 70 69 76 215

T27 Ethan Farnam (1) 71 73 73 217

T61 Evan Peterson (4) 75 79 71 225

T73 Ash Hakim (5) 71 81 77 229
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Long Beach State 291 292 283 866

T19 Clay Seeber (3) 71 74 70 215

T27 Hunter Reed (2) 73 76 68 217

T27 Owen Avrit (4) 75 71 71 217

T31 Hunter Epson (1) 72 72 74 218

81 Bryce Kvick (5) 79 75 80 234

9 Texas El Paso 290 292 288 870

T23 Santiago Castilla (2) 70 75 71 216

T23 Greg Yellin (4) 71 74 71 216

T31 Eduardo Gonzalez (3) 74 71 73 218

T44 Danny Daniels (5) 75 72 73 220

T66 Oskar Ambrosius (1) 75 75 76 226

10 UTSA 293 299 283 875

T31 Collin Clark (2) 72 73 73 218

T31 Christian Fanfelle (3) 72 73 73 218

T41 Chad Sewell (4) 74 73 72 219

T61 Hunter Bott (5) 75 81 69 225

T70 Will Adams (1) 79 80 69 228

11 ULM 287 297 293 877

T15 Andoni Etchenique (2) 71 73 70 214

T31 Joao Girao (3) 72 73 73 218

T49 Otto Van Buynder (4) 71 73 77 221

T73 Thibault Santigny (1) 73 78 78 229

T79 Harry Lord (5) 78 81 73 232

12 Washington State 288 301 292 881

T41 Daniel Kolar (3) 71 70 78 219

T49 Tianyu Wu (2) 73 75 73 221

T61 Pono Yanagi (4) 73 78 74 225

T66 Nicklaus Chiam (1) 75 78 73 226

T76 Yuya Eguchi (5) 71 87 72 230

13 New Mexico State 307 292 283 882

T44 Trey Diehl (3) 74 72 74 220

T52 Aidan Thomas (4) 79 75 68 222

57 Ryo Harada (2) 76 75 72 223

T58 Tanvir Kahlon (5) 78 70 76 224

T68 Cameron Gambini (1) 80 78 69 227

14 Little Rock 293 307 290 890

T27 Logan Pate (1) 76 70 71 217

T44 Danial Durisic (4) 69 76 75 220

T70 Anton Albers (2) 73 82 73 228

T70 Marcel Rauch (3) 75 79 74 228

78 Devon Whitaker (5) 77 82 72 231
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T15 Adam House (UTSA) 68 69 77 214

T23 Brad Cole (New Mexico) 71 73 72 216

T31 Travis McInroe (Baylor) 68 74 76 218

T31 Dylan Vanderveer (St. Mary's (CA)) 72 75 71 218

T31 Wooyoung Roy Choi (New Mexico) 72 72 74 218

T52 Aidric Chan (Arizona) 75 77 70 222

T52 Sam Dickey (New Mexico) 74 72 76 222

T52 Ranveer Grewal (Washington) 68 80 74 222

T68 Santeri Lehesmaa (Arizona) 74 76 77 227

T73 Hayden Sayre (Arizona) 76 74 79 229

T79 Drake Mendenhall (Arizona) 79 81 72 232

82 Nate Anderson (Washington) 76 78 82 236

83 Shamu Bodhidatta (Washington) 75 86 80 241

84 Jacob Presutti (Texas El Paso) 81 0 0 81
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Etchenique ULM 2.75 -3 
J. Keefer Baylor 2.75 -3 
R. Sinclair New Mexico 2.83 -2 
M. Reppe Baylor 2.83 -2 
G. Johnson Miss St 2.92 -1 
T. Kinney Iowa State 2.92 -1 
D. Laskin Arizona 2.92 -1 
T. Kahlon NM State 2.92 -1 
O. Ambrosius UTEP 2.92 -1 
R. Grewal Washington 2.92 -1 
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 2.92 -1 
T. Werbylo Arizona 3.00 E 
E. Peterson SMC 3.00 E 
S. Dickey New Mexico 3.00 E 
L. Pate Litt. Rock 3.00 E 
H. Lee Washington 3.00 E 
B. Cole New Mexico 3.00 E 
R. Grider Baylor 3.08 +1 
R. Costello Iowa State 3.08 +1 
B. Duce Arizona 3.08 +1 
B. Hathcoat SMC 3.08 +1 
M. Slesinski SMC 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Werbylo Arizona 3.79 -7 
B. Reeves Arizona 3.85 -5 
T. Kinney Iowa State 3.85 -5 
H. Lee Washington 3.88 -4 
G. Yellin UTEP 3.91 -3 
S. Choi New Mexico 3.91 -3 
L. Barker Iowa State 3.94 -2 
T. Pichaikool Miss St 3.94 -2 
B. Hathcoat SMC 3.97 -1 
A. House UTSA 4.00 E 
G. Green New Mexico 4.00 E 
M. Slesinski SMC 4.03 +1 
B. Duce Arizona 4.03 +1 
C. Dossey Baylor 4.03 +1 
C. Clark UTSA 4.03 +1 
J. Keefer Baylor 4.03 +1 
E. Farnam SMC 4.06 +2 
T. Diehl NM State 4.06 +2 
G. Johnson Miss St 4.06 +2 
H. Reed LBSU 4.06 +2 
S. Castilla UTEP 4.06 +2 
E. Gonzalez UTEP 4.06 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
H. Lee Washington 4.33 -6 
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 4.33 -6 
S. Choi New Mexico 4.44 -5 
N. Woolsey Washington 4.44 -5 
C. Dossey Baylor 4.44 -5 
D. Laskin Arizona 4.44 -5 
A. Etchenique ULM 4.44 -5 
E. Peterson SMC 4.56 -4 
B. Duce Arizona 4.56 -4 
T. McInroe Baylor 4.56 -4 
D. Mendenhall Arizona 4.56 -4 
M. Reppe Baylor 4.56 -4 
O. Avrit LBSU 4.56 -4 
T. Pichaikool Miss St 4.56 -4 
C. Seeber LBSU 4.67 -3 
T. Wu Wash. St. 4.67 -3 
H. Bott UTSA 4.67 -3 
H. Logan Miss St 4.67 -3 
I. Arcaya New Mexico 4.67 -3 
E. Farnam SMC 4.67 -3 
F. Clegg Miss St 4.67 -3 
R. Grider Baylor 4.67 -3 

Eagles 
R. Grider Baylor 2
C. Kober Baylor 2
D. Laskin Arizona 1
S. Vincent Iowa State 1
H. Lee Washington 1
E. Peterson SMC 1
C. Dossey Baylor 1
L. Barker Iowa State 1
J. Schneider Washington 1
S. Lehesmaa Arizona 1
C. Fanfelle UTSA 1
W. Choi New Mexico 1
H. Epson LBSU 1
A. Boneta New Mexico 1
C. Seeber LBSU 1
T. Pichaikool Miss St 1
D. Daniels UTEP 1

Birdies 
T. Werbylo Arizona 20
A. Etchenique ULM 16
C. Dossey Baylor 16
T. Kinney Iowa State 16
B. Hathcoat SMC 15
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 14
O. Avrit LBSU 13
C. Seeber LBSU 13
T. McInroe Baylor 13
B. Reeves Arizona 13
B. Duce Arizona 13
S. Choi New Mexico 13
H. Lee Washington 13
R. Costello Iowa State 13
B. Cole New Mexico 12
F. Clegg Miss St 12
G. Yellin UTEP 12
M. Slesinski SMC 12
T. Pichaikool Miss St 12
B. Peng Washington 12
J. Keefer Baylor 12
T. Wu Wash. St. 11

Pars 
C. Sewell UTSA 41
D. Durisic Litt. Rock 39
L. Pate Litt. Rock 38
L. Barker Iowa State 37
O. Ambrosius UTEP 37
P. Margolis Washington 37
T. Diehl NM State 37
J. Keefer Baylor 36
W. Choi New Mexico 36
S. Castilla UTEP 36
M. Reppe Baylor 36
D. Vanderveer SMC 36
D. Kolar Wash. St. 36
C. Clark UTSA 36
A. House UTSA 35
D. Laskin Arizona 35
B. Reeves Arizona 35
J. Girao ULM 35
H. Lee Washington 35
S. Choi New Mexico 35
I. Arcaya New Mexico 35
A. Albers Litt. Rock 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Arizona Intercollegiate 73.04 84

2 Arizona Intercollegiate 74.59 83

3 Arizona Intercollegiate 72.36 83

 

Total Average Scores
Arizona Intercollegiate 73.33 250

 

Sewailo Golf Club: Arizona Intercollegiate
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 364     17 60 5 1   

2 4 360     11 65 7     

3 3 155     15 60 7 1   

4 4 407     9 53 11 9 1 

5 4 475     13 56 13 1   

6 4 527   1 20 42 18 1 1 

7 3 203     11 41 27 2 2 

8 5 593   3 42 37 1     

9 4 430   1 24 46 7 5   

10 5 638     29 39 12 2 1 

11 4 504     4 51 21 6 1 

12 4 430     12 41 26 4   

13 3 242   1 6 47 22 3 4 

14 5 584     21 51 8 3   

15 3 177     11 45 25 2   

16 4 328     19 52 12     

17 4 455     7 50 18 6 2 

18 4 420     7 47 24 5   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 504 +0.39 

13 3 242 +0.39 

17 4 455 +0.36 

18 4 420 +0.33 

7 3 203 +0.31 

4 4 407 +0.28 

12 4 430 +0.27 

15 3 177 +0.22 

5 4 475 +0.02 

6 4 527 +0.01 

2 4 360 -0.05 

3 3 155 -0.07 

16 4 328 -0.08 

14 5 584 -0.08 

9 4 430 -0.11 

10 5 638 -0.12 

1 4 364 -0.12 

8 5 593 -0.57 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18323&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 455 +0.74 

18 4 420 +0.44 

11 4 504 +0.38 

13 3 242 +0.36 

9 4 430 +0.18 

4 4 407 +0.15 

12 4 430 +0.13 

15 3 177 +0.13 

3 3 155 +0.11 

10 5 638 +0.11 

7 3 203 +0.10 

5 4 475 +0.02 

6 4 527 -0.02 

14 5 584 -0.02 

1 4 364 -0.07 

2 4 360 -0.12 

8 5 593 -0.26 

16 4 328 -0.31 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 504 +0.90 

4 4 407 +0.57 

17 4 455 +0.54 

13 3 242 +0.48 

18 4 420 +0.33 

3 3 155 +0.27 

6 4 527 +0.27 

14 5 584 +0.27 

9 4 430 +0.27 

15 3 177 +0.16 

5 4 475 +0.13 

7 3 203 +0.12 

10 5 638 +0.08 

12 4 430 +0.04 

16 4 328 -0.06 

1 4 364 -0.06 

2 4 360 -0.11 

8 5 593 -0.59 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 504 +0.39 

13 3 242 +0.39 

17 4 455 +0.36 

18 4 420 +0.33 

7 3 203 +0.31 

4 4 407 +0.28 

12 4 430 +0.27 

15 3 177 +0.22 

5 4 475 +0.02 

6 4 527 +0.01 

2 4 360 -0.05 

3 3 155 -0.07 

16 4 328 -0.08 

14 5 584 -0.08 

9 4 430 -0.11 

10 5 638 -0.12 

1 4 364 -0.12 

8 5 593 -0.57 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 364     59 159 26 6   

2 4 360     51 173 24 2   

3 3 155     38 164 36 9 3 

4 4 407     29 145 46 25 5 

5 4 475     37 169 39 3 2 

6 4 527   1 46 142 54 6 1 

7 3 203     36 145 60 7 2 

8 5 593   12 116 106 12 2 2 

9 4 430   1 48 144 42 12 3 

10 5 638   1 59 140 36 11 3 

11 4 504     10 124 89 21 6 

12 4 430     40 144 57 8 1 

13 3 242   1 14 142 74 13 6 

14 5 584   1 46 157 33 12 1 

15 3 177     31 151 63 5   

16 4 328   1 67 154 25 3   

17 4 455   1 23 120 66 30 10 

18 4 420     26 141 59 15 9 
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